



**NORFOLK**  
CONSTABULARY  
*Our Priority is You*

Norfolk Constabulary

---

Freedom of Information Department  
Jubilee House  
Falconers Chase  
Wymondham  
Norfolk NR18 0WW

**Tel:** 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

**Email:** [freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk](mailto:freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk)

July 2016

Dear

**Freedom of Information Request Reference N<sup>o</sup>: FOI 002471/16**

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 27<sup>th</sup> June 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

Q1. How many fatigue related road accidents have been recorded in your force area (e.g as result of drivers falling asleep while in charge of a vehicle) over the last 3 years? (Please provide separate figures for 2015, 2014, and 2013)

Q2. How many fatalities have been recorded in your force area as a result of drivers falling asleep while in charge of a vehicle, over the last 3 years? (Please provide separate figures for 2015, 2014, and 2013).

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

**Response to your Request**

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request. This data has been provided by the Road Policing Threat & Risk Support Officer and has been taken from the contributory factors on the stats forms for injury and fatal collisions.

Q1 Fatigue related injury collisions.  
2013 - 38  
2014 - 25  
2015 - 40

Q2 Fatigue related fatalities.  
2013 - 4  
2014 - 1  
2015 - 5

This response will be published on the Norfolk Constabulary's web-site [www.norfolk.police.uk](http://www.norfolk.police.uk) under the Freedom of Information pages at [Publication Scheme - Disclosure Logs](#).

Should you have any further queries concerning this request, please contact me quoting the reference number shown above.